# CITY OF LOVELAND

# VISUAL ARTS COMMISSION SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

WHO: City of Loveland Visual Arts Commission Special Meeting

- WHERE: Loveland Museum/Gallery 503 N. Lincoln Avenue, Auditorium Downtown Loveland
- DATE: Thursday, November 21, 2013
- TIME: 5:00 p.m.

## AGENDA ATTACHED

This special meeting is held to determine the Interstate 25/Highway 34 Interchange Artwork. This meeting is a reschedule of the September 12<sup>th</sup>, 2013 meeting that was cancelled due to the September floods.

The City of Loveland is committed to providing an equal opportunity for citizens and does not discriminate on the basis of disability, race, age, color, national origin, religion, sexual orientation or gender. The City will make reasonable accommodations for citizens in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. For more information, please contact the City's ADA Coordinator at <u>bettie.greenberg@cityofloveland.org</u> or 970-962-3319.

#### CITY OF LOVELAND VISUAL ARTS COMMISSION SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2013, 5:00 p.m. LOVELAND MUSEUM/GALLERY AUDITORIUM 503 N. Lincoln Avenue, Loveland

### Call Meeting to Order (5 minutes)

- A. Additions or corrections to the November 21, 2013 special meeting agenda
- B. Citizen Comments: Citizens wishing to address the Visual Arts Commission shall sign in and will be allotted 3 minutes to address VAC business.

#### VAC Business/Action Items

- A. Interstate 25/Highway 34 Artwork Selection:
  - 1) Review process for artwork selection
  - 2) Review and selection of the five finalists' sculpture concepts
  - 3) Discussion of Public Feedback
  - 4) Round one vote: Jurors will have 3 votes
  - 5) Discussion of remaining three designs
  - 6) Round Two Vote: Jurors will have 2 votes
  - 7) Discussion
  - 8) Round 3 Vote: Jurors will have 1 vote
  - 9) Discussion, if there is a tie
  - 10) Tie breaker vote, if needed
  - 11) Outcome of vote announced

### <u>Adjournment</u>

The City of Loveland is committed to providing an equal opportunity for citizens and does not discriminate on the basis of disability, race, age, color, national origin, religion, sexual orientation or gender. The City will make reasonable accommodations for citizens in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. For more information, please contact the City's ADA Coordinator at <u>bettie.greenberg@cityofloveland.org</u> or 970-962-3319.